### Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 02/07/2024

#### BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, by KWAME RAOUL, Attorney General of the State of Illinois,	) )
Complainant,	) )
v.	) PCB No. 2024- (Enforcement-Water-NPDES)
ALL AMERICAN READY MIX, INC., an Illinois corporation,	) ) )
Respondent.	)

#### **NOTICE OF FILING**

TO: See attached service list (VIA ELECTRONIC FILING)

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that I have today filed with the Office of the Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board by electronic filing the following Complaint, a copy of which is attached and hereby served upon you. You may be required to answer the charges of the Complaint at a hearing before the Board, at a date set by the Board.

<u>Failure to file an answer to this complaint within 60 days may have severe consequences</u>. Failure to answer will mean that all allegations in the complaint will be taken as if admitted for purposes of this proceeding. If you have any questions about this procedure, you should contact the hearing officer assigned to this proceeding or the clerk's office.

<u>NOTIFICATION</u> - YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that financing may be available through the Illinois Environmental Facilities Financing Act [20 ILCS 3515/1, et seq.] to correct the alleged violations.

Respectfully submitted,

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, KWAME RAOUL, Attorney General of the State of Illinois

By: /s/Bridget I. Flynn\_

Bridget I. Flynn, #6332314 Assistant Attorney General Environmental Bureau

Illinois Attorney General's Office 500 South Second Street

Springfield, Illinois 62706 Office: (217) 782-9033 Cell: (312) 848-5254 Briget.Flynn@ilag.gov

Date: February 7, 2024

# Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 02/07/2024

## **Service List**

For the Respondent Sorling Northrup Hanna Cullen 1 N Old State Capitol Plz #200 Springfield, IL 62701 (via certified mail)

Pat Langheim All American Ready Mix 2 Buecker Lane, Springfield, IL 62707 (via certified mail) Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 02/07/2024